City of Charlotte eovemmont Canter.
((b) 600 East 4th Street
- Charlotte, NC 28202

CITY OF
CHARLOTTE
Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-18785 Version: 1 Name:
Type: Consent Item Status: Approved
File created: 9/12/2022 In control: City Council Business Meeting
On agenda: 10/24/2022 Final action: 10/24/2022
Title: Paw Creek Pump Station Upgrades Construction Change Order
Attachments: 1. Map-Paw Creek Pump Station Upgrades Construction Change Order

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

10/24/2022 1 City Council Business Meeting Approve

Paw Creek Pump Station Upgrades Construction Change Order

Action:
Approve a change order for $639,314.37 to State Utility Contractors, Inc. for the Paw Creek
Pump Station Upgrades project.

Staff Resource(s):

Angela Charles, Charlotte Water
David Czerr, Charlotte Water
Carl Wilson, Charlotte Water

Explanation

» This project will upgrade the Paw Creek Pump Station, which serves areas in northwest
Mecklenburg County (adjacent to and including Council Districts 2 and 3), to accommodate future
flows. The project will support the operations of the new Stowe Regional Water Resource Recovery
Facility.

= This change order is for addition of an odor control system and protective coatings for wet wells
and piping.

= OnJanuary 14, 2019, April 13, 2020, and April 12, 2021, City Council approved the contract for
design services, guaranteed maximum price for the Paw Creek Pump Station upgrades construction
services, and a change order to add a third wetwell at the pump station.

* The new total value of the contract is $53,802,704.17.

Charlotte Business INClusion
All additional work involved in this change order will be performed by State Utility Contractors, Inc. and their
existing subcontractors (Part G of the Charlotte Business INClusion Policy).

Fiscal Note
Funding: Charlotte Water Capital Investment Plan

Attachment(s)
Map

City of Charlotte Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

